NOTICE REQUESTED BY AND RETURN TO:

SOIL-TECH INC CMA BUSINESS CREDIT SERVICES 3110 W CHEYENNE #100 NORTH LAS VEGAS, NV 89032

APN: 1320-29-510-001

DOC # 0736094 01/20/2009 02:12 PM Deputy: DW

OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:

CREDIT MANAGERS ASSOC. OF

CALIF

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

15.00

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee:



## **NOTICE OF LIEN**

The undersigned claims a lien upon the property described in this notice for work, materials or equipment furnished for the improvement of property:

- 1. The amount of the original contract is: \$ 5,445.00.
- 2. The total amount of all additional, or changed work, materials and equipment, if any, is: \$ 300.00.
- 3. The total amount of all payments received to date is: \$ 0.00
- 4. The amount of the lien, after deducting all just credits and offsets, is \$5,745.00.
- 5. The name of the reputed owner, if known, of the property is: MONTERRA 270, LLC, 990 IRONWOOD DR., Minden, NV 89423.
- 6. The name of the person by whom the lien claimant was employed or to whom the lien claimant furnished or agreed to furnish work, materials or equipment is: MDG CONSTRUCTION INC., 6900 S MCCARRAN BLVD STE 1010, Reno, NV 89509
- 7. A brief statement of the terms of payment of the lien claimant's contract is: NET 30 DAYS
- 8. A description of the property and/or the improvements to be charged with the lien is: GENOA II, 1143 MONTERRA DR., GENOA, NV 89501, County Assessor Description: T13-R20-S29 BLOCK H LOT 105 County of Douglas County Assessors Parcel Number: 1320-29-510-001

## VERIFICATION

I declare that I am authorized to file this MECHANICS LIEN (PRIVATE WORK) on behalf of the claimant. I have read the foregoing document and know the contents thereof; the same is true of my own knowledge. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated January 15, 2009 for SOIL-TECH INC, 6420 S CAMERON ST #207, Las Vegas, NV 89118

Phone: (702) 259-2622 Fax: (702) 259-9908

ELISE GUTIERREZ, REPRESENTATIVE FOR SOIL-TECH INC

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY NOTARY PUBLIC

## STATE OF NEVADA } SS. COUNTY OF CLARK SS.

ELISE GUTIERREZ, being duly sworn on oath according to law, deposes and says:

I have read the foregoing Notice of Lien, know the contents thereof and state that the same is true of my own personal knowledge, except those matters stated upon information and belief, and, as to those matters, I believe them to be true.

ELISE GUTIERREZ

On January 15, 2009 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared ELISE GUTIERREZ [X] Personally known to me.

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the attached instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or their entity upon behalf for which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Signature

KIM LAMBERTY

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER: INDIVIDUAL

Notary Public - State of Nevada
COUNTY OF CLARK
KIM LAMBERTY
No. 99-3636-1 My Appointment Expires April 12, 2011

Attention Notary: Although the information requested below is OPTIONAL, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to unauthorized documents.

Title or Type of Document: MECHANICS LIEN

Date of Document: January 15, 2009

Number of Pages: 02

BK-PG-1736094 Page: 2 Of 2 01/20